
EV
 E

NC
L 

CP
L 

C-
GR

P 
AL

 G
9.0

L

4/9
/24

CN
-00

83
49
7

G9
.0L

 G
26

 13
0K

W
 C

PL
DW

G.
 N

O.
RE

V

TI
TL

E

DW
N

DA
TE

Da
te

Ch
an

ge
 N

o.
GR

OU
P 

F
FI

RS
T 

US
E

AL
L 

AP
PR

OV
AL

S 
EL

EC
TR

ON
IC

AL
LY

 S
TO

RE
D 

IN
SI

DE
 W

IN
DC

HI
LL

SH
EE

T 
1 O

F 
1

SJ
B

6/2
4/2

1
A0

00
16
63
75
9

G

IT
E
M

PA
R
T

Q
T
Y
.

D
E
SC

R
IP
T
IO

N
IT
E
M

PA
R
T

Q
T
Y
.

D
E
SC

R
IP
T
IO

N

Pa
ge

 1 
of

 4 
Re

vis
io

n 
: C

N-
00

83
49

7-
G

Da
te

 : 
4/9

/24
Ex

pl
od

ed
 V

iew
 : 

EV
 E

NC
L 

CP
L 

C-
GR

P 
AL

 G
9.0

L
Dr

aw
in

g 
No

. :
 A

00
01

66
37

59

G
R

O
U

P 
F

6

11

37

58

29

64

28

13

42

1 36

36

12

23

40

39

245

48

49

51

52

25

25

10

10

22

22

30

30

26

26

9

7

18
31

34

15

4
38

38

19
17

41
8

59
59

43
43

16
3
14

14316
55

21
44

44

45

32

50

2

2

35
26

33 26

HI
NG

E 
DE

TA
IL

(L
EF

T 
HI

NG
ES

 S
HO

W
N)

DOOR SIDE

CORNER OR POST SIDE

SH
OR

T 
PI

N

LO
NG

 P
IN

53

20
60

60

61 62 63

54

56

56

55

55

56

27

65

18 31 66

57 7 27

57

67

67



EXPLODED VIEW: EV ENCL CPL C-GRP AL G9.0L
DRAWING #: A0001663759 GROUP F

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISION: CN-0083497-G Page 2 of 4
DATE: 4/9/2024

1 A000164221 1 AL13 BRACE FRONT TOP G9.0L C-GRP
A0001216024 1 AL19 BRACE FRONT TOP G9.0L C-GRP

2 0J16010ST18 8 BRACKET, ROD GUIDE
3 G022097 17 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4
4 0J0992 4 T-HANDLE, 2-POINT DBL DOOR
5 A0001642239 1 AL13 DUCT FRONT SOLID TOP

0J44390AL19 1 DUCT FRONT SOLID TOP
6 A0001706090 1 AL13 CORNER POST LH REAR C-GRP

A0001217148 1 AL19 CORNER POST LH REAR C-GRP
(2)A0005623460 1 AL13 CORNER POST LH REAR G3 RG130
(2)A0005623461 1 AL19 CORNER POST LH REAR G3 RG130

7 0E3257 11 SCREW HWHTF M6-1.0 X 16
8 0C6748 16 NUT HEX LOCK M4-0.7 SS NYL INS
9 0C3393 2 SCREW SHOULDER M8-1.25 X 20
10 A0001642242 2 AL13 DOOR RH LVR C-GRP G9.0

10000010066 2 AL19 DOOR RH LVR C-GRP G9.0
11 A0001706086 1 AL13 CORNER POST RH REAR C-GRP

A0001217154 1 AL19 CORNER POST RH REAR C-GRP
12 A0001642236 1 AL13 ASSY ROOF C-GRP

0J1969AAL19 1 ASSY ROOF C-GRP
13 A0001642226 1 AL13 CORNER POST RH FRONT 130 C-GRP

A0001217117 1 AL19 CORNER POST RH FRONT 130 C-GRP
14 G049813 17 NUT HEX M6-1.0 G8 CLEAR ZINC
15 0C2634A 1 ASSY ACCESS COVER
16 G022473 17 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC
17 G022769 4 WASHER LOCK INT #10
18 G022145 8 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC
19 0C6749 16 SCREW PPHM M4-0.7 X 12 SS
20 G066760 1 STRIP SEALANT 1/8 X 1 (295”LG)
21 0A9881 1 TRIM VINYL SEAL
22 A0001642233 2 AL13 ASSY DOOR LH SOLID

0J00800AL19 2 ASSY DOOR LH SOLID
23 A0001706202 1 AL13 DUCT FRONT LH

A0001217100 1 AL19 DUCT FRONT LH
24 A0001706210 1 AL13 DUCT FRONT PANEL

A0001217088 1 AL19 DUCT FRONT PANEL
25 A0001642240 2 AL13 ASSY DOOR LH LVR C-GRP G9.0

10000010042 2 AL19 ASSY DOOR LH LVR C-GRP G9.0
26 0A5991 64 SCREW BHSC M8-1.25 X 16 SS
27 0C2454 56 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS
28 A0001642225 1 AL13 CORNER POST LH FRONT 130 C-GRP

A0001217112 1 AL19 CORNER POST LH FRONT 130 C-GRP
29 A0001642246 1 AL13 SIDE BRACE LH-BTM & RH-TOP C-GRP

10000010132 1 AL19 SIDE BRACE LH-BTM & RH-TOP C-GRP
30 A0001642234 2 AL13 DOOR RH SOLID

0J00810AL19 2 DOOR RH SOLID
31 G022129 8 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16
32 10000018372 1 ST03 BLOCKOFF RAD TOP G9.0L C-GRP
33 0C3595A 4 ASSY M8 HINGE R/H TOP
34 G042907 2 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8
35 0C3595 4 ASSY M8 HINGE L/H TOP
36 A0001642210 2 AL13 CENTER DOOR SUPPORT

0H97910AL19 2 CENTER DOOR SUPPORT
37 A0001642229 1 AL13 CENTER PANEL REAR C-GRP

A0001217188 1 AL19 CENTER PANEL REAR C-GRP
38 0J0993 8 ROLLER ROD, T-HANDLE
39 0C83910AL13 1 DUCT BOTTOM

0C83910AL19 1 DUCT BOTTOM
40 A0001706181 1 AL13 DUCT FRONT RH

A0001217093 1 AL19 DUCT FRONT RH
41 G080490 16 WASHER FLAT #8 SS
42 10000010594 1 ST03 C-GRP G26 130kW BOT BLOCK OFF

(1)43 G027529 REF NUT HEX LOCK 1/4-20 NY INS
44 0E7222 2 RAIN SHIELD,DOOR JAMB
45 0C3397 4 SCREW RATCHET BLK NYLON



EXPLODED VIEW: EV ENCL CPL C-GRP AL G9.0L
DRAWING #: A0001663759 GROUP F

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISION: CN-0083497-G Page 3 of 4
DATE: 4/9/2024

46 - - -
47 - - -
48 10000010546 1 ST03 C-GRP G26 130kW LS BLOCK OFF
49 10000010581 1 ST03 C-GRP G26 130kW RS BLOCK OFF
50 G059012 4 SCREW HHFC M8-1.25 X 20 G8.8
51 0C3595B 4 ASSY, M8 HINGE LH BOTTOM
52 0C3595C 4 ASSY, M8 HINGE RH BOTTOM
53 G072252 1 GROMMET 1.37 X .06 X 1.00
54 10000016218 1 SWITCH ROCKER SPST ON-OFF IP65
55 0K8641 38 SCREW HHFC M6-1.0 X 20 NYL WA
56 A0000429292 38 NUT M6X1 UCLIP 19.5MM SPRING STEEL
57 G052857 54 NUT TOP LOCK FL M6-1.0
58 A0001642247 1 AL13 SIDE BRACE LH-TOP & RH-BTM C-GRP

10000010150 1 AL19 SIDE BRACE LH-TOP & RH-BTM C-GRP
(1)59 G022473 REF WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC
60 G052250 2 TAPE FOAM 1X1 (40” LG)
61 G052250 1 TAPE FOAM 1X1 (36” LG)
62 G052250 1 TAPE FOAM 1X1 (34” LG)
63 A0001663066 1 AL13 SIDE BRACE LH-TOP C-GRP

A0001663071 1 AL19 SIDE BRACE LH-TOP C-GRP
64 A0001642222 1 AL13 SIDE BRACE RH-TOP C-GRP

A0001217086 1 AL19 SIDE BRACE RH-TOP C-GRP
65 10000018328 2 ST03 PLATE SEISMIC ENCLOSURE
66 G039253 6 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 20 C8.8
67 055934G 2 CLAMP STL/VNL .5 X .281 Z

NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED):
(1) HARDWARE INCLUDED WITH I/N 4, P/N 0J0992.
(2) POST IS COMPATIBLE WITH G3 RADIO.



EXPLODED VIEW: EV ENCL CPL C-GRP AL G9.0L
DRAWING #: A0001663759 GROUP F

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISION: CN-0083497-G Page 4 of 4
DATE: 4/9/2024

This page left blank intentionally


	A0001663759-1
	A0001663759-G

